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THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Department of Transpartation

Victoria F. Sheehan Witliam Cass, P.E.
Commissioner Assistant Commissioner
His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu Bureau of Construction
and the Honorable Council : May 31, 2019

State House
Concord, New Hampshire 03301
REQUESTED ACTION

1. Authorize the Department of Transportation to enter into a contract with Weaver Brothers
Construction Company, Inc. (Vendor 154074) of Bow, NH on the basis of a low bid of $14,899,945.28
for interstate rehabilitation on 1-89, from the date of Governor and Council approval through October
15,2021, unless extended by the Department in accordance with the Standard Specifications. 100%
Federal Funds.

Funding is contingent upon the availability and continued appropriation of funds in Fiscal Year 2020,
2021 and 2022 as follows, with the ability to adjust encumbrances through the Budget Office between
State Fiscal Years if needed and justified:

Funding is available as follows: FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022
04-96-96-963515-3054

Consolidated Federal Aid

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $6,000,000.00 $6,000,000.00 3$2,899,945.28

2. Further authorize that a contingency in the amount of $595,997.81 be approved for payment of latent
conditions, which may appear during the construction of the project. The contingency requested is 4%
of the contract amount.

Funding is available as follows: FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022
04-96-96-963515-3054

Consolidated Federal Aid

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $595,997.81

EXPLANATION

This project is part of the State’s Ten Year Transportation Improvement Plan. The project is located
on [nterstate 89, beginning just south of Exit 8 (mile marker 16.6) and continuing approximately 4
miles to just north of Exit 9 (mile marker 20.5). The project will include pavement rehabilitation of
1-89 northbound and southbound and rehabilitating all of the ramps at Exit 8 and Exit 9. Other work
includes drainage, guardrail, signage, rock slope work, striping improvements and repairing the
bridge joints at 10 bridge locations.

The project is needed to rehabilitate the existing pavement; replace or rehabilitate aged drainage,
guardrail and signs; repair bridge joints; and improve safety to extend the service life of this section of
the interstate and eliminate the need for more costly short-term improvements.
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The proposed contingency amount is 4% of the contract amount. This is to account for the risks
associated with the limited survey information which will likely result in field adjustments to the
proposed work, complex traffic control due to high traffic volumes and long duration lane closures for
reclaim work, erosion control required for impacts to the extensive wetland system and the Warner
River, and multiple seasons of construction.

Although the bid costs exceeded the Department’s estimate by 3.17% the low bid of 2 bids received is
felt to be reasonable for the work involved. Bid prices on five items represent 100% of the overage;
reclaim base (12%), pavement, shotcrete liner, guardrail and woven wire fence. The low bid price
received for mobilization mitigated some of the overage. Readvertising this project would result, in our
opinion, in higher prices and prevent the completion of the work in a timely manner. The Department
considers it to be in the best interest of the State to accept this bid to accomplish these needed repairs.

The Contractor has been prequalified by this Department. The Contract has been approved by the
Attorney General as to form and execution, and the Department has certified that the necessary funds are
available and the bid reasonably conforms to the engineer’s estimate in accordance with State procedure.
Copies of the fully executed contract are on file at the Secretary of State’s Office and the Department of
Administrative Service’s Office, and subsequent to Governor and Council approval will be on file at the
Department of Transportation.

This project funding is 80% (Paving-Tier | Rehab), utilizing Turnpike Toll Credits as the State’s 20%
match and 80% (Bridge-Tier 1/2 Maintenance and Preservation) utilizing Turnpike Toll Credits as the
State’s 20% match, effectively using 100% Federal Funds.

A copy of the Tabulation of Bids received for this project is attached along with the Contract
Supplemental Sheet and a map indicating the location of the project.

Your approval of this resolution is respectfully requested.

Sincerely,

Low v Mo

Victoria F. Sheehan
Commissioner

VFS/pcj

Department Estimate: $14,441,706.20
Contract Amount:  $14,899.945.28
Over Estimate: $ 458,239.08
Attachments




ABC Bid Data

WARNER, WARNER
40512, 4254€
X-A004{422) , X-A004(302)

Department of Transportation

PROJECT: WARNER, WARNER Awarded To: WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO.,
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 40512, 42546 INC.
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:  X-ADO4{422) , X-AD04({902) 1629 RTE 3A
DATE BIDS OPEN: May 30, 2019, 2:00 PM BOW, NH 03304
SCOPE OF WORK: Pavement joint south of exit 8 to pavement joint north of exit 9 Includes Exits 8 and  Amount: $14,899,945.28 Cerlified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS

9 Thracior of Proect Devsiopment
COMPLETION DATE: October 15, 2021 Award Date:
LOCATION: Merrimack

Summary of Bidders

Contractor Bid Amount Rank

WEAVER BROS;CONST. €0 INC: LT
| {559 RTE 3A, BOW NHf03304 :ﬁ?‘s- RS
b 53252. ..... o gy at s e

AUDLEY.R. S ING. " = ' “516.547 842.22 ——
1113 ROUTE 3A, BOW NH 03304-4025

$14 899 945 28

HMonday, June 3, 2019
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PFRAE WEAYER Ig.m. O NG, N.m-f:&ﬂ!-:c
BOW, NH 33304 POW, M §3304-4015
ftarm No. Description Uit Quantity | Unit Price [ rota Unit Price [rom ~ Unit Price | rom
Items
201.01 CLEARING {F) A 7.60 $8,000.00 $68,400.00 $5.500.00 $84,600.00 $4.500.00 $34.200.00
. REMOVING SMALL TREES EA 100 $350.00 $16,450.00 $800.00 $37.600.00 $700.00 $32,600.00
122 REMOVING LARGE TREES EA 18.00 $2.200.00 $39.800.00 $1,600.00 $32.400.00 51,600.00 $28,800.00
201.6 CLEARING FOR FENCE LINES [F) A 2.20 $5,000.00 $11,000.00 $20.000.00 $44,000.00 $10,000.00 $22,000.00
201,881 INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE| sv 260.00 $7.00 $1,520.00 $1.50 $350.00 $5.00 $1,300.00
201882 INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE sy 0.00 $7.00 $1,610.00 $4m $920.00 $5.00 $1.150.00
20231 ALL ABANDONED PIPE cy 00.00 $200.00 $12.000.00 5280.00 $16,800.00 $200.00 $12,000.00
2027 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL LF 43,100.00 $1.50 $64,650.00 $275 $118,525.00 $2.50 $107.750.00
202.843 REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE u 7.00 $500.00 $3,500.00 $800.00 $5.600.00 $600.00 $4.200.00
203.1 COMMON EXCAVATION oY 2,550.00 $13.00 $33,150.00 $10.10 $25.755.00 $25.00 $63,750.00
203.11 COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS cY 6,900.00 $9.00 $62,100.00 3550 $37.930.00 $26.00 $172.500.00
203.2 ROCK EXCAVATION cr 100.00 $25.00 $2,500.00 560.00 $£,000.00 $30.00 $6,000.00
203.5581 EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED u 25.00 $1.200.00 $30,000.00 $900.00 $22.500.00 $1.200.00 $30.000.00
203,601 EMBANKMENTIN-PLACE cv £30.00 $25.00 $20,750.00 $1300 $10,790.00 $28.00 $23.240.00
20391 ROCK SCALING - HAND METHOD HR 350.00 $250.00 $47.500.00 $15300 $53.550.00 $150.00 $52.500.00
203.92 ROCK SCALING - MACHINE METHOD HR an.00 $300.00 $12,000.00 $440.00 $17.600.00 $150.00 $6.000.00
206.1 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION oY 1,718.00 $19.00 $32.642.00 $1875 $32,212.50 521.00 $38,076.00
208.13 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATIGH EXPLORATORY oY 20.00 $70.00 $1.400.00 $80.00 $1.600.00 $150.00 $3.000.00
208.2 ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION oY 40.00 $100.00 $4,000.00 $10000 $4,000.00 s7000 $2,800.00
74, FAINE GRADING v 1.00 $243,19000 | $243.190.00 $185,000.00 $185,000.00 $85.000.00 $25,000.00
2282 PRESTRESSED ROCK BOLTS LF az0.00 $180.00 $75,600.00 $13000 554.600.00 $130.00 $54,800.00
253 ROCK DOWELS (UNTERSIONED ROCK BOLT) LF 75.00 $100.00 $7,500.00 512800 $9,600.00 $12500 $9.375.00
304.301 CRUSHED GRAYEL cy 122.00 $50.00 $6,100.00 $7500 $9,150.00 $35.00 $10,370.00
304.31 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING cy 250,00 $30.00 $7.500.00 $2150 $5.375.00 $28.00 £7,000.00
304.32 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING o 3,000.00 .00 $69.000,00 $1150 $34,500.00 51600 $48,000.00
308.212 RECLAINED STABILIZED BASE REMOVED AND 1] 179,800.00 $1.50 $269,700.00 210 $377.580.00 $3.75 $674.250.00
REHANDLED 12 IN DEEP (F)
0341001 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD TON 32.500.00 38500 $5.362,500.00 %6750 $5.565,750.00 $66.00 $5.445,000.00
w3.11002 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD ToN 174000 $90.00 $156,800.00 7500 [ $130,50000 $72.00 $125.280.00
{QC/QA TIER 2) .
403.11902 HBF - MACHNE WETHOD, WIGH STRENGTH (QC/OA Ton 1.800.00 9000 $162,000.00 $38.00 $158,400.00 $35.00 $153,000.00

Monday, June 3, 2018
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BOW, N¥ L1304 BOW, N 933044113

ttarn Mo, Oescription tnlt Quantity Uniy Price Total Unit Price Unlt Price Total

40312 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD TON 126.30 swroof $13.514.10 $115.00 $14.524.50 $110.00 $13,892.00
4034 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV) TON 28,100.00 $1.25 $107,825.00 $1.10 $94.710.00 $1.10 $94.710.00
038 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 281,500.00 $0.23 $B4,745.00 $0.28 $73,150.00 $0.25 $70,375.00
40381 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE) LF 4315.00 $1.00 $4,335.00 $0.55 $2,384.25 $0.50 $2,167.50
410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 6,000.00 $4.00 $24,000.00 $3.65 $21,800.00 $3.50 $21,000.00
“r. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES sy 199,000.00 $1.50 $204,000.00 $1.60 $313,600.00 $1.50 $204.000.00
417.416 RUMBLE STRIPS, 16™ WIDE LF 72,000.00 30.28 $20,680.00 $0.29 $20,850.00 $0.30 $21,800.00
502.101 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE u 1.00 $57,082.50 $57,082.50 $55,850.00 $55,850.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00
502.102 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE u 1.00 $57.082.50 $57.082.50 $64.050.00 $84.050.00 $55.000.00 $55.000.00
502.103 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE u 1.00 $57.082.50 $57.082.50 $42.000.00 $42,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
502.104 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE U 1.00 $57.082.50 $57.082.50 $42.000.00 $42,000.00 $40.000.00 $40,000.00
502.105 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE v 1.00 $57.082.50 $57.082.50 $47.250.00 $47,250,00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
502.108 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE u 1.00 $57.062.50 $57.062.50 $47.250.00 $47,250.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
503.101 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE v 1.00 $5,000.00 $5.000.00 $1.500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $500.00
503.107 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE v ~ 100 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3.500.00 $3,500.00 $500.00 $500.00
503,103 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE u 1.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
503.104 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE u 1.00 $10,000.00 $10.000.00 $15.000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
503.10% WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE u 100 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,500,00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $500.00
503.108 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE U 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2.500.00 $2.500.00 $500.00 $500.00
503.107 WATER DIVERSIGN STRUCTURE v 1.00 $18.000.00 $18.000.00 $20.400.00 $20,400.00 $15.000.00 $15.000.00
503.108 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE u 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,500.00 $1.500.00 $500.00 $500.00
503.109 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE v 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,500:00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $500.00
504.1 COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION {F) cY 163.00 $50.00 $8,150.00 $34.00 $5.542.00 $32.00 $5.216.00
520.01 CONCRETE CLASS AA cY 1.80 $800.00 $1,440.00 $1,470.00 $2,848.00 $5.225.00 $0.405.00
520.0204 CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS cy 114.00 $1,500.00 $171,000.00 $1,575.00 $179.550.00 $2,300.00 $262,200.00
520.1 CONCRETE CLASS A cY 57.00 $900.00 $51,300.00 $1.090.00 $62.130.00 $1,400.00 $78,800.00
=214 SHOTCRETE LINER (F) SF 1,500.00 $37.00 $128,500.00 $74.00 $259,000.00 $57.50 $201,250.00
534.3 WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE) GAL 144.00 $100.00 $14,400.00 $7875 $11,340,00 $85.00 $9,380.00
533.2 BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL sY 177.00 $50.00 $8,850.00 342,00 $7.434.00 $45.00 $7.965.00

SURFACES (F) -
538.5 BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F) Y 162.00 $30.00 $4.860.00 $152.25 $24,864 50 $320.11 $20,915.82
540.511 GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM LF 4TT.00 $50.00 $23,650.00 $42.00 $20,034.00 $41.00 $19,557.00
(DISTRIBUTED ANODES})
415 PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F) LF 27.00 $10.00 $2.270.00 $945 $2,145.15 $8.00 $1,818.00

Monday, June 3, 2019
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rll! mmn::c;.m.co.m. Nﬁ:’::f;::i::c
BOW, NH $3304 BOW, NH

teen No. Description Unit Quantity  UnitPrice Totat Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
sS4, REINFORGING STEEL (F) LB 10,649.00 $2.00 $21,208.00 $425| 4525825 $3.50 $37.211.50
544,11 REINFORCING STEEL. MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F) w8 516.00 $5.00 $2.560.00 3535 $2.760.60 $8.00 $4.128.00
5442 REINFORCING STEEL. EPOXY COATED (F) L8 33.00 $4.00 $2,872.00 3345 $2,528.85 $12.00 $0,529.00
s44.21 REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, MECHANICAL La 3800 $10.00 $380.00 $T.60 $273.60 $240.00 $8,640.00

CONNECTORS (F) .
559.41 ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL {F) W 485.00 $90.00 $41.850.00 $115.00 $53.475.00 $110.00 $51.150.00
560.1001 gg;l;ﬁ\::l)!ﬂ:.\ﬁb COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION LF 50.00 $700.00 $3500000|  $577.50 $28.875.00 $550.00 $27.500.00
560.1002 mﬁ%murm COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION LF 50.00 $700.00 $35,000.00 $577.50 $28,875.00 $550.00 $21,500.00
581.1004 PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F) LF 84.00 $775.00 $49,800.00 $577.50 $36.960.00 $520.00 $33,280.00
561.1002 PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F) LF 84.00 $775.00 $49,600.00 $577.50 $36,960.00 $520.00 $33.280.00
561.1003 PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F} LF 78.00 $775.00 $80,450.00 $577.50 $45,045.00 $500.00 $39,000.00
581.1004 PREFASRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F) LF 75.00 $775.00 $58,125.00 $577.50 $43.312.50 $525.00 $39,375.00
551.1201 PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT W LF 57.60 $1.000.00 $57,000.00 | $7B5.00 $44,745.00 $750.00 $42,750.00

PLOW PLATES (F}
s81.1202 PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT Wi LF 52.00 $1,000.00 $52.000.00 $785.00 $40,820.00 $750.00 $39,000.00

PLOW PLATES {F)
5621 SILIGONE JOINT SEALANT (F) LF 36.00 $25.00 $900.00 s2625 $945.00 $21.00 $756.00
863.012 STEEL POST ASSEMBLY FOR ST RAIL EA 18.00 $500.00 $9.000.00 $575.00 $10,350.00 $450.00 $8.100.00
543.22 BRIDGE RAIL T2 LF 253.00 §135.00 $34,065.00 $240:00 $62,160.00 $220.00 $56.960.00
5838 RESETTING BRIDGE RAIL LF 18.00 $1,500.00 $27,000.00 $870.00 $15,660.00 $375.00 $4.750.00
570.93 RECONSTRUCTING MRM HEADALL cY 21.00 $400.00 $2,400.00 $51000 $10.710.00 $450,00 $9.450.00
2R REPAIRING AND POINTING STONE MASONRY sy 15.00 $200.00 $3.000.00 $425.00 $6,375.00 $450.00 $6,750.00
585.14 WEIR BOULDERS oY 365.00 $70.00 $21,350.00 $56.00 $17.080.00 $75.00 $22.875.00
5852 STONE FILL, CLASS B cY 1,036.00 $50.00 $51,800.00 $42.00 $43.512.00 $70.00 $72.520.00 | .
5253 STONE FILL, CLASS C cY 485.00 $40.00 $18,600.00 $7500 $34,875.00 $70.00 $32,550.00
585.3401 SIMULATED STREAMBED MATERIAL cY £5.00 $60.00 $5.100.00 $67.00 $5,695.00 $00.00 $7,850.00
53321 GEOTEXTILE; SEPARATION CL.1, NON-WOVEN sy 255.00 $3.00 $785.00 $4.00 $1,020.00 $6.00 $1.530.00
593411 GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN sy 2.620.00 5250 $6.550.00 5250 $6,550.00 $8.50 $22.270.00
602.83514 UV CURED-IN-PLACE LINER FOR 15” PIPE LF 200.00 $170.00 $44,200.00 $210.00 $54,600.00 $300.00 $78,000.00
02.83518 UV CURED-IN-PLACE LINER FOR 18" PIPE LF 105.00 $230.00 $24,150.00 $201.00 $21,105.00 $280.00 $30,450.00
£02.63524 UV CURED-IN-PLACE LINER FOR 24" PIPE LF 340.00 $235.00 $79.900.00 $21.00 $75.580.00 $285.00 $90.100.00
602.83536 UV CURED-IN-PLACE LINER FOR 3¢~ PIPE LF 150.00 $290.00 $42,500.00 $476,00 $71.400.00 §570.00 $85,500.00
603.0001 VIDEO INSPECTION LF 16,194.00 $1.50 $15,291.00 $135 $12.781.90 $1.30 $13.252.20
€03.00312 127 R.C. PIPE; 30000 LF s.00 $55.00 $440.00 $187.00 $1.496.00 $175.00 $1,400.00
803.00315 15" R.C. PIPE, 30000 wF 368.00 $55.00 $16,830.00 $9225 $28,228.50 $180.00 $55,080.00
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AUOLEY, k. 8, INC.
1113 ROUTE 3A
DOV, HH $3584-4025

ftem No. Deseription Unlt CQuantity Unit Prics Total Unit Price Totsd Unit Price Totsl

€03.00318 18" R.C. PIPE, 30000 LF 24.00 $65.00 $1,560.00 $187.00 $4,488.00 $185.00 $4.,440.00
603.00324 24" R.C. PIPE, 3000D LF 43,00 $75.00 $3.600.00 $167.00 $9,456.00 $205.00 $9.840.00
603.00330 30" R.C. PIPE, 30000 LF a0 $100.00 $800.0¢ $225.00 $1,800.00 $215.00 $1,720.00
603.00338 38" R.C. PIPE, 30000 LF 24.00 $120.00 $2,830.00 $230.00 §5,520.00 $230.00 $5.520.00
803.33212 12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION EA 15.00 $285.00 $3.8975.00 $200.00 $3,000.00 $300.00 $4,500.00
£03.33215 15~ CORR, POLYETHYLENE END SECTION EA 7.00 $350.00 $2.450,00 $200.00 $1,450.00 $305.00 $2,135.00
£03.34112 12" STEEL EXD SECTIONS EA 43,00 $180.00 $7.740.00 $158.00 $8,794.00 $325.00 $13.975.00
603341135 15" STEEL END SECTIONS ’ EA 1.00 $130.00 $130.00 $320.00 $320.00 $350.00 $350.00
603.44212 12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAIRAGE LF 2,030.00 $60.00 $121,800.00 $52.00 $105,580.00 $7T4.00 $150,220.00
80344215 15~ CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE LF 200.00 $70.00 $14.000.00 $75,00 $15,000.00 $77.00 $15,400.00
603.44224 24" CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR SLOPE DRANAGE LF 40.00 $75.00 $3,000.00 $150.00 $6,000,00 $89.00 $3,560.00
£03.60024 LAYING/RELAYING 24” DRAINAGE PIPE iF 43,00 $65.00 $3.120.00 i $170.00 $8,180.00 $166.00 $7,968.00
804.0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER EA 09.00 $150.00 $10,350.00 $165.00 $11,385.00 $255.00 $17.595.00
604,124 CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER [H] 13.00 $2,300.00 $29,900.00 $2,100.00 $27,300.00 $2,850.00 $37,050.00
804,154 CATCH BASINS TYPE E, 4-FOOT DIAMETER u .00 $2.800.00 $80,800.00 $2,390.00 $74,090.00 $3,150.00 $97,650.00
804.155 CATCH BASINS TYPE E, S-FOOT DIAMETER u 11.00 $3.000.00 $33,000.00 $3,250.00 $35.750.00 $4.100.00 $45,100.00
604,158 CATCH BASINS TYPEE, 8-FOOT AMETER u 8.00 $3,500.00 $21,000.00 $3.675.00 $22,050.00 $4,850.00 $27.900.00
604.224 DROP INLETS TYPE B, 4FOOT DIAMETER u 4.00 $2,300.00 $9,200.00 $1,810.00 $7.240.00 $2,725.00 $10,800.00
£04.242 DROP INLETS TYPE -8 u 5T.00 $1,6800.00 $91,200.00 $1,390.00 $78,230.00 $2,225.00 $126,825.00
8044 &ELCE?NSTRUC‘I'INGJADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP LF 1.00 $450.00 $4,850.00 $375.00 $4,125.00 $470.00 $5,170.00
604.72 GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B EA 1,00 $450.00 $4,850.00 $540.00 $5.940.00 $210.00 $2.310.00
605.508 6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN LF 12,250.00 $17.00 $208.250.00 $1350 $238,675.00 $30.00 $367,500.00
805.512 12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN LF 5,140.00 $2200 $113.080.00 $29.50 $151,630.00 $37.00 $190,180.00
605.515 15" PERF, CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN LF 2,600.00 $28.00 $72.800.00 $25.50 $92.300.00 $53.00 $137.800,00
805.518 18" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN LF $80.00 $40.00 $39.200.00 $50.25 $49,245.00 $54.00 $52,.920.00
60579 UNMDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS EA 49.00 $330.00 $16,170.00 $335.00 $16.415.00 $365.00 $17,885.00
608.1254 BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) u 5.00 $2,100.00 $52,500,00 $3.41500 $25,375.00 $3.500.00 $87,500.00

(STEEL PO3T)
408,127 gg;ﬂnGUARDRNL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) {3TEEL u 28.00 $500.00 $13,000.00 $788.00 $20,488.00 $800.00 $20,800.00
s08.141 BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED WICRT POSTS) LF 53.00 $24.00 $1,320.00 $26.25 $1.443.75 $26.00 $1,430.00
805.18001 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8~ OFFSET BLOCK LF 41,444.00 $18.00 $787,438.00 $2200 $911,768.00 $21.50 $691,048.00
(STEEL PO3T)
808.34201 SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, LEFT [} 20.00 $1.250.00 $25.000.00 $1.010.00 $20.200.00 $800.00 $18.000.00

(STEEL POST)
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raaE WEAVER B‘Rgm CO, INC l-l.:?:-:':&;g.::c
- BOW, KH 15304 BOVY, NH 83

Hem No. Description Unit Cruantity Unit Price Total Undt Price Total Unit Price Total
606.34202 SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, v 20.00 $1,250.00 $25,000.00 $1.010.00 $20,200.00 $800.00 $16,000.00

RIGHT (STEEL POST)
808,417 PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL LF T 1,000.00 $45.00 $45,000.00 $22.00 $22.000.00 $37.00 $37,000.00
80541741 szLGmELE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL LF 1.200.00 $95.00 $114,000.00 $60.00 $72.000.00 $38.00 $45,600.00
6060523 TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE v .00 $4,100.00 $16.400.00 $4.500.00 $18.000.00 $13.500.00 $54,000.00

(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3 )
807.140 WOVEN WIRE FENCE, 40" HIGH LF 31,200.00 $6.00 $187,200.00 $10.15 $316,6680.00 $9.75 $304.200.00
607.260 CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH ALUMINUM COATED STEEL LF 70.00 $21.45 $1,501.50 $29.00 $2,030.00 $28.00 $1,960.00

FABRIC, & HIGH
£07.4260 POST ASSEMBLIES FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE, &' HIGH EA 8.00 $165.00 $1.320.00 $235.00 $1.880.00 $220.00 $1,760.00
609.21 STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB LF 80.00 $20.00 $1,600.00 $2200 $1,760.00 $17.50 $1,400.00
609.23 CURVED GRANITE SLOPE CURB LF £0.00 $75.00 $6,000.00 $60.00 $8,.400.00 $75.00 $6,000.00
809.5 RESET GRANITE CURB wF 548.00 $3.00 $4,914.00 $11.25 $6,142.50 $6.00 $4,368.00
609.55 RESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE) LF 84.00 $100.00 $5.400.00 $99.75 $8,370.00 $50.00 $4,200.00
603811 BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE 6 {4~ REVEAL) LE 5.500.00 $6.00 $33,000.00 $465 $25.575.00 $4.25 $23,375.00
614,331 3" STEEL CONDUIT LF 15.00 $25.50 $382.50 $47.50 $712.50 $45.00 $675.00
814.523 MOLOED PULL BOX 177X30™ EA 400 $410.00 $1840.00] $630,00 $2,520.00 $600.00 $2,400.00
s14.72114 2" PYC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 LF 2000 $8.50 $170.00 $21.00 $420.00 $20.00 $400.00
81473114 3" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 LF 1,585.00 $12.00 $18.780.00 $31.50 $49.297.50 $30.00 $46.850.00
$15.01201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS &F 351.00 $60.00 $21,060.00 $145.00 $50,895.00 $111.00 $38,961.00
815,020+ TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE 6 SF 32.75 $50.00 $1837.50 $195.00 $6,386.25 $80.00 $2,620.00
815.02201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS SF 97.50 $118.00 $11,505.00 $158.00 $19,305.00 $185.00 $16,087.50
€15.0301 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C SF 18.00 $40.00 $640.00 $100.00 $1,600,00 $42.00 $672,00
615.03201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS SF 189.00 $127.00 $24,003.00 $250.00 $47.250.00 $140.00 | $28460.00
§15.0401 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA SF T32.50 $20.00 $14,650.00 $2278 $17.404.20 $24.00 $17.580.00
015.0601 TRAFFKC SIGN TYPE CC _ SF 34.18 $20.00 $683.60 $11.00 $375.98 $15.00 $512.70
818.0501 INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT ] 1.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,250.00 $5.250.00 $5,250.00 $5.250.00
8189502 INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT v 1,00 $10,000.00 $10.000.00 $5.250.00 $5.250.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00
61861 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 350,000.00 $1.00 $350,000.00 $1.00 $350,000.00 $1.00 $350,000.00
6187 FLAGGERS HR £00.00 $25.00 $15,000.00 $38.50 $23,100.00 $35.00 $21,000.00
s19.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC v 1.00 $325,000.00 $325,000.00 $258,000.00 $258,000.00 $225,000.00 $225.000.00
s19.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ] 2.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $7.500.00 $15,000.00 $14,000.00 $28.000.00
619.279 AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN v 4.00 $4,000.00 $16.000.00 $4,000.00 $16.000.00 $19.000,00 $76.000.00
18.503 WORK ZONE TS OPERATIONAL COSTS (SUMMER} MON 18.00 $900.00 $18.200.00 $725.00 $13.050.00 $700.00 $12,800.00
819.51 PORTABLE QUEUE TRAILER / SENSOR (PQT) MON 11269 $645.00 $72,240.00 $625.00 $70.000.00 $600.00 $67,200.00
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FRAE WEAVER I‘Hgm. CO_ NG, ll.‘l!::.’!\'..‘:.n_l!.;:c.
BOW_ W a3 BOW, MH 1304823
ftem No. Deseription Unit Cuantlty Unlt Price Total Unit Price Totsl Unil Prics Total
s18.52 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCNS3) NON 112.00 $865.00 $96,680.00 $825.00 $92,400.00 $800.00 $83,800.00
819.84 MOBILE VIDEO TRAILER WITH PAN TILT ZOOM (FTZ) MON T .00 $1.200.00 $32.600.00 $1,25500 $35,140.00 $1.200.00 $33,800.00
619,83 TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3 v 1.00 $7.500.00 $7,500.00 $12.500.00 $12.500.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00
§19.81 RELOCATE WORK ZONE (TS DEVICE u 8.00 $400.00 $2,400.00 $265.00 $1.590.00 $250.00 $1.500.00
621.2 RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR EA 470.00 $4.00 $1,880.00 $525 $2.467.50 $5.00 $2,350.00
621.34 SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA £00.00 $32.50 $16,250.00 $47.50 $23.750.00 $35.00 $17,500.00
621.32 DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA £0.00 $30.50 $2.920.00 $50.50 $4.040.00 $45.00 $3,600.00
@13 SINGLE DELINEATOR DOUBLE FACED WITH POST EA 17.00 $40.00 $680.00 $47.50 $807.50 $40.00 $680.00
622.1 STEEL WITNESS MARKERS EA 212.00 $29.00 $6,322.00 $37.00 $8.066.00 $25.00 $5,450.00
8222 CONCRETE BOUNDS EA 8.00 $350.00 $2.800.00 $300.00 $2,400.00 $300.00 $2.400.00
626122 TRANSFORMER PAD (SINGLE PHASE) ] 2.00 $3,500.00 $7.000.00 $945,00 $1,890.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 1.100.00 $1.25 $1,375.00 $2.25 $2475.00 $2.00 $2,200.00
628.22 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (BRIDGE) LF 1,059.00 $5.00 $5,295.00 5225 $2382.75 $2.00 $2,318.00
€32.0108 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE, MARKING, 6~ LINE LF 473,800.00 $0.15 $71.040.00 $0.47 $20,512.00 $0.17 $20,512.00
6320112 RETROREFLEGTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 127 LINE LF 2,300.00 $0.20 $690.00 5038 $874.00 $0.37 $851.00
6321104 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE ) LF 4,800.00 $1.50 $6,900.00 $2.50 $11,500.00 $3.00 $13,800.00
(REMOVABLE) 4" LINE
6323106 ﬁi?oasn_sc'r. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LF 2,800.00 $1.00 $2,800.00 $1.58 $4.340.00 8180 $4,480.00
832312 El:?onsnecr. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 127 LF 4,800.00 $2.00 $9,200.00 $375 $17.250.00 $3.60 $16.560.00
632.3118 ﬁl;:‘?ousrl.ecr. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18” LF 120.00 $4.00 $480.00 $6.50 $780.00 $8.30 - $756.00
| sazont OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12° WIDE & UNDER F 20.900.00 $0.50 $10,450.00 $0.75 $15675.00 $0.75 $15.675.00
6453 EROSION STONE TON 280.00 $25.00 $7,000.00 $25.00 $7,000.00 $50.00 $14.000.00
64544 TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE D (WILDUIFE sy 26,000.00 $1.60 $41,600.00 $2.50 $65,000.00 5230 $59,800.00
FRIENDLY)
645,512 COMPOST 3OCK FOR PERIMETER BERM LF 14,000.00 $4.00 $56,000.00 .00 $56,000.00 $5.00 $70,000.00
045,531 SILT FENCE ] LF 26,400.00 $275 $72.500.00 5250 $66,000.00 $3.00 $79,200.00
645.7 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN u 1.00 $4.000.00 $4.000.00 $6,100.00 $6,100.00 $6,000.00 $5.000.00
845,71 :g:;rﬂcg&ne SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT HR 314.00 $45.00 $14,130.00 $90.00 $28,280.00 $85.00 $26,690.00
848.4 :"uu:rugnmmuum WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND A 5.40 $13,250.00 $71.550.00 $8,300,00 $44,820.00 $12,000.00 $64,800.00
670.104 TENPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING u 4.00 $6,250.00 $25,000.00 $4,500.00 $18,000.00 $12.500.00 $50,000.00
870.731 BEAVER DETERRENT FENCE 1.00 $4,250.00 $4,250.00 $5,800.00 $5,500.00 $6,000.00 $8,000.00
§77.1201 ;’zcmzsa;r FIXED LOCATION DYNAMIC MESSAGE 1.00 $64.500.00 $64.500.00 $73,500.00 $73.500.00 $80.000.00 $50,000.00
677.54201 POLE MOUNTED ITS EQUIPMENT CABINET u 100 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,100.00 $12,100.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00
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PRAE WEAVER BROJ. CONST, CO. INC, AUDLEY, R. 3, NG,
1029 RTE A 1113 ROUTE 3A
BOW, N £3304 . N $3384-0023
hem No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Prics Totsl Unlt Prics Totsl
77,5821 100 MBPS FIBER ETHERNET SWITCH EA 1.00 $2.500.00 $2.500.00 $2,730.00 $2.730.00 $3,000.00 $3.000.00
a77.6301 METER ANC DISCONNECT PEDESTAL ] 1.00 $6,500.00 $6.500.00 $6,525.00 $8,525.00 $6,500.00 $6.500.00
677.6302 METER AND DISCONNECT PEDESTAL u 1.00 $3.800.00 $3,800.00 $6,300.00 $6.300.00 $8.500.00 $6.500.00
677.84 UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS} EA 100 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3.700.00 $3.700.00 $4.000.00 $4,000.00
877.9108 1-CONDUCTOR #6 AWG WIRE LF 20.00 $5.00 $100.00 s2.10 $42.00 $220 $44.00
677.9108 1-CONDUCTOR #3 AWG WIRE LF 1.480.00 $4.00 $5.840.00 s10s5 |- $1.533.00 $1.10 $1.608.00
6779302 3-CONDUCTOR #2 AWG CABLE LF 85.09 $8.40 $714.00 $8.45 $803.25 $10.00 $850.00
§77.9308 3-CONDUCTOR #6 AWG CABLE LF 1,450.00 $1.75 $2.537.50 $6.30 $9.135.00 -$7.00 $10,150.00 |
STT308 3-CONDUCTOR #3 AWG CABLE ¢ 10.00 $2.25 $22.50 $5.25 $52.50 $8.00 $60.00
€92, MOBILIZATION v 1.00 $900,000.00 $900.000.00 $625.000.00 $625,000.00 $1.800,000.00 $1,600.000.00
€93, ON-THE-JOB TRAINING OF UNSKILLED WORKERS 1,200.00 $1.00 $1.200.00 $1.00 $1,200.00 $1.00 $1.200.00
89711 INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT 100 $1.500.00 $1,500.00 $1.950.00 $1,950.00 $1,000.00 $1,000,00
PLAN
69734 PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN 109 $2,000.00 $2.000.00 $3.30000 $3.300.00 $1,500.00 $1.500.00
097.44 CRITICAL PATH METHOD {CPM) ELECTRONIC 1.00 $5,000.00 $5.000.00 $2.000.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.00 $5.000.00
SCHEDULE
698.13 FIELD OFFICE TYPEC MON 20.00 $1.700.00 $51,000.00 $2.025.00 $60,750.00 $1.500.00 $45,000.00
99. MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND H 30,000.00 $1.00 $30.000.00 $1.00 $30,000.00 $1.00 $30.000.00
SEOIMENT CONTROL
1002.1 REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE $ 15,000.00 $1.00 $15,000.00 $1.00 $15,000.00 $1.00 $15,000.00
STRUCTURES
1008.31 ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - $ 18,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 s100]- $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00
DRAINAGE ADJUSTMENTS
1008.92 ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - WIRELESS s 5,000.00 $1.00 $5.000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5.000.00
COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT (SUPPLY TO
DEPARTMENT)
1008.942 ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - RWIS 3 22,000.00 $1.00 $22,000.00 $1.00 $22,000.00 $1.00 $22,000.00
EQUIPMENT (SUPPLY TO DEPARTMENT)
1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00
1010.2 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $ 100,000.00 $1.00 $100.000.00 $1.00 $100.000.00 $1.00 $100.000.00
1010.3 QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURAMCE (QC/OA} s 277,000.00 $1.00 $277.000.00 $1.00 $277.000.00 $1.00 §277,000.00
ASPHALT
Totats: " $14,441,700.20 | $14,899,945.28 | su.w,uz.zzl
AR Totals: | | | I
Totsts: $14,441,700.20 | $14,299,945.28 | $16,547.842.22 |
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New H;m-. hive

Department of Transportation

PS&E Comparison

WARNER, WARNER

40512, 42546

X-AD04{422) , X-A004{902)

A-Bidder PSAE
A-PSRE
Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Difference
Items o |
201.01 CLEARING (F} A 7.60 $8,500.00 $64,600.00 $9,000.00 $68,400.00 ($3.800.00)
201.21 REMOVING SMALL TREES EA 47.00 $800.00 $37,600.00 $35d.00 $16,450.00 $21,150.00
201.22 REMOVING LARGE TREES EA 18.00 $1,800.00 $32,400.00 $2,200.00 $39,600.00 ($7,200.00)
2016 CLEARING FOR FENCE LINES (F} A 220 $20,000.00 $44,000.00 $5,000.00 $11,000.00 $33,000.00
201.881 INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE | SY 260.00 $1.50 $390.00 $7.00 $1,820.00 {$1.430.00)
201.882 INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE | sY 230.00 $4.00 $920.00 $7.00 $1,610.00 ($690.00)
202.31 FILL ABANDONED FIPE CY 60.00 $280.00| $16,800.00 $200.00 $12,000.00 $4,800.00
202.7 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL LF 43,100.00 $2.75] $118,525.00 $1.50 $64,650.00 $53,875.00
202.843 REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE U 7.00 $800.00 $5,600.00 $500.00 $3,500.00 $2,100.00
203.1 COMMON EXCAVATION CcY 2,550.06 $10.10 $25,755.00 $13.00 $33,150.00 ($7,395.00)
| 203.11 COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS CcY 6,900.00 $5.50 $37,950.00 $9.00 $62,100.00 ($24,150.00)
2032 ROCK EXCAVATION cY 100.00 $60.00| $6,000.00 $25.00 $2,500.00 $3,500.00
203.5561 EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED U 25.00 $900.00 $22,500.00 $1,200.00] . $30,000.00 ($7.500.00)
203.601 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE cYy 830.00 $13.00 $10,790.00 $25.00 $20,750.00 ($9.960.00)
203.91 ROCK SCALING - HAND METHOD HR 350.00 $153.00 $53,550.00 $250.00 $87,500.00 ($33,950.00) '
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203.92 ROCK SCALING - MACHINE METHOD HR 40.00 $440.00|  $17,600.00 $300.00|  $12,000.00 $5,600.00
206.1 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION cY 1,718.00 “ 31875  $32.212.50 $19.00| $32,642.00 (3429.50)
COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION
206.19 X ORATORY cy 20.00 $80.00 $1,600.00 $70.00 $1,400.00 $200.00
206.2 ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION cY 40.00 $100.00 $4.000.00 $100.00 $4,000.00 $0.00
214, FINE GRADING u 1.00 $185,000.00] $185,000.00]  $243,190.00| $243,190.00 ($58,190.00)
225.2 PRESTRESSED ROCK BOLTS LF 420.00 $130.00|  $54.600.00 $180.00|  $75,600.00 ($21,000.00)
2253 ROCK DOWELS (UNTENSIONED ROCK BOLT) |LF 75.00 $128.00 $9.600.00 $100.00 $7,500.00 $2,100.00
304.301 CRUSHED GRAVEL cY 122.00 $75.00 $9,150.00 $50.00 $6,100.00 $3,050.00
304.31 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING cY 250.00 $21.50 $5.375.00 $30.00 $7.500.00 ($2,125.00)
304.32 f&’gﬂﬁg GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER TON 3,000.00 $11.50|  $34,500.00 $23.00|  $69,000.00 ($34,500.00)
306.212 RECLAIMED STABILIZED BASE REMOVED AND |SY 179,800.00 $2.10| $377.580.00 $1.50] $269.700.00 $107.830.00
REHANDLED 12 IN DEEP (F)
403.11001 :g}:&g’”""ous PAVEMENT, MACHINE TON 82.500.00 $67.50| $5,568.750.00 $65.00| $5,362,500.00 $206.250.00
{QC/QA TIER 1)
403.11002 :g}:&“”’”ous PAVEMENT, MACHINE TON 1,740.00 $75.00] $130,500.00 $90.00| $156,600.00 ($26.100.00)
(QC/QA TIER 2)
403.11902 (*g{;(') A”ACH'NE METHOD. HIGH STRENGTH |+ 1,800.00 $88.00| $158,400.00 $90.00 $162,000.00 ($3,600.00)
TIER 2}
403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD | TON 126.30 $115.00| $14.524.50 $107.00| $13.514.10 $1.010.40
403.4 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV) TON 86,100.00 $1.10|  $984.710.00 $1.25] $107,625.00 (312.915.00)
403.6 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 281,500.00 3$0.26 $73,190.00 $0.23 $64,745.00 $8,445.00
403.61 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE) |LF 4,335.00 $0.55 $2,384.25 $1.00 $4,335.00 ($1,950.75)
410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 6,000.00 $365|  $21,900.00 . $400  $24.000.00 ($2.100.00)
417. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES sY 196,000.00 $1.60] $313,600.00 $1.50] $294,000.00 $19,600.00
417.416 RUMBLE STRIPS, 16° WIDE ILF 72,000.00 $0.29 $20,880.00 $0.29 $20,880.00 $0.00
502.101 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE |U 1.00 $55,650.00]  $55.650.00 $57,082.50|  $57.082.50 ($1.432.50)
502.102 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE |U 1.00 $64,050.00]  $64,050.00 $57,082.50|  $57.082.50 $6,067.50
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502.103 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE |U 1.00 $42.000.00 * $42,000.00 $57.082.50]  $57,082.50 (515,082.50)
502.104 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE |U 1.00 $42,000.00| ~ $42,000.00 $57,082.50|  $57,082.50 (515,082.50)
502.105 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE |U 1.00 $47,250.00|  $47,250.00 $57,082.50| - $57,082.50 (39,832.50)
502.106 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE |U 1.00 $47,250.00]  $47,250.00 $57,082.50|  $57.082.50 ($9,832.50)
503.101 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE u 1.00 $1.500.00 $1,500.00 $5,000.00|  $5,000.00 {$3,500.00)
503.102 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE U 1.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 ($1,500.00)
503.103 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE U 1.00 $15,000.00)  $15,000.00 $10,000.00]  $10,000.00 $5,000.00
503.104 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE U 1.00 $15,000.00]  $15,000.00 $10,000.00]  $10,000.00 $5,000.00
503.105 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE u 1.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5.000.00]  $5,000.00 ($3,500.00)
503.106 WATER DIVERSION STRUGTURE u 1.00 $2.500.00 $2,500.00 $5.000.00|  $5,000.00 ($2,500.00)
503.107 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE U 1.00 $20,400.00]  $20.400.00 $18,000.00|  $18,000.00 $2,400.00
503.108 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE U 1.00 $1,500.00|  $1,500.00 $5.000.00]  $5.000.00 ($3,500.00)
503.109 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE U 1.00 $1,500.00|  $1.500.00 $5,000.00]  $5.000.00 ($3,500.00)
504.1 COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (FY cY 163.00 $34.00 $5,542.00 $50.00]  $8,150.00 (32,608.00)
520.01 CONCRETE CLASS AA cY 1.80 $1,470.00 $2,646.00 $800.00 $1,440.00 $1,206.00
520.0201 CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS  |CY 114.00 $1,575.00]  $179,550.00 $1,500.00| $171,000.00 $8,550.00
520.1 CONCRETE CLASS A cY 57.00 $1,090.00|  $62,130.00 $900.00|  $51,300.00 $10,830.00
521.1 SHOTCRETE LINER (F}) SF 3.500.00 $74.00] $259.000.00 $37.00f $129,500.00 $129,500.00
534.3 WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE) GAL 144.00 $78.75|  $11,340.00 $100.00]  $14,400.00 ($3,060.00)
538.2 32§$|'E§LMEMBRANE- PEEL AND STICK - SY 177.00 $42.00|  $7.434.00 $50.00|  $8,850.00 ($1,416.00) -
SURFACES (F) .
538.5 BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F) SY 162.00 $152.25 $24,664.50 $30.00 $4,860.00 $19,804.50
540.511 S SrenlG CORROSION PROTECTION LF 477.00 $4200|  $20,034.00 $50.00|  $23,850.00 (33,816.00)
(DISTRIBUTED ANQDES)
541.5 PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 {F) LF 227.00 $9.45 $2,145.15 $10.00 $2,270.00 (3124.85)
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544, REINFORCING STEEL (F) LB 10,649.00 $4.25|  $45258.25 $2.00| $21.298.00 $23.960.25
. REINFORCING STEEL- MECHANICAL :
544:11 CONNECTORS () LB 516.00 $5.35|  $2.760.60 $500|  $2,580.00 $180.60
5442 REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F})  |LB 733.00 $3.45 $2,528.85 $4.00 $2,932.00 {$403.15)
REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED,
544 .21 R orcan. LB 36.00 $7.60 $273.60 $10.00 $360.00 ($86.40)
CONNECTORS (F)
559.41 ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)  |LF 465.00 $115.00|  $53.475.00 $90.00|  $41,850.00 $11,625.00
560.1001 ;’:Emg%ﬁ”“ COMPRESSION SEAL LF 50.00 $577.50]  $28.875.00 $700.00|  $35,000.00 ($6,125.00)
JOINT (F) i
560.1002 Eigmg’%ﬁ”‘?" COMPRESSION SEAL LF 50.00 $577.50|  $28,875.00 $700.00]  $35.000.00 ($6,125.00)
JOINT {F)
561.1001 J”gﬁﬁ”‘(?:';"c”w STRIP SEAL EXPANSION |, ¢ 64.00 $577.50]  $36.960.00 $775.00f  $49,600.00 ($12,640.00)
5611002 [FEETBNICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION 1\ ¢ 64.00 $577.50|  $36.960.00 $775.00|  $49.600.00 ($12.640.00)
561.1003 Jpgi';‘“(?:‘;“c“m STRIP SEAL EXPANSION |, ¢ 78.00 $577.50|  $45.045.00 $775.00|  $60.450.00 (§15.405.00)
561.1004 fgﬁ,‘;‘“(i?'cmzo STRIP SEAL EXPANSION |, ¢ 75.00 $577.50|  $43.312.50 $775.00]  $58,125.00 (514,812.50)
561.1201 fg&m’%’;"mm’ STRIP SEAL EXPANSION |, ¢ 57.00 $785.00|  $44,745.00 $1,000.00|  $57,000.00 ($12.255.00)
. PLOW PLATES (F)
561.1202 Jpgl'fj;“g’;“c”m STRIP SEAL EXPANSION | 52.00 $785.00]  $40,820.00 $1,000.00]  $52,000.00 ($11,180.00)
PLOW PLATES (F)
562.1 SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F) LF 36.00 $26.25 $945.00 $25.00 $900.00 $45.00
563.012 STEEL POST ASSEMBLY FOR ST RAIL EA 18.00 $575.00|  $10,350.00 $500.00|  $9.000.00 $1,350.00
563.22 BRIDGE RAIL T2 LF 259.00 $240.00|  $62.160.00 $135.00]  $34,965.00 $27.195.00
563.8 RESETTING BRIDGE RAIL LF 18.00 $870.00]  $15,660.00 $1,500.00|  $27,000.00 ($11,340.00)
570.93 RECONSTRUCTING MRM HEADALL Ccy 21.00 $510.00 $10,710.00 $400.00 $8,400.00 $2,310.00
571.1 REPAIRING AND POINTING STONE MASONRY |SY 15.00 $425.00 $6,375.00 $200.00]  $3.000.00 $3,375.00
585.14 WEIR BOULDERS cY 305.00 $56.00|  $17,080.00 $70.00|  $21,350.00 ($4,270.00)
585.2 STONE FILL, CLASS B cY 1,036.00 $4200] $43.512.00 $50.00|  $51.800.00 ($8,288.00)
585.3 STONE FILL, CLASS C cY 465.00 $75.00|  $34,875.00 $40.00|  $18,600.00 $16,275.00
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585.3401 SIMULATED STREAMBED MATERIAL cyY 85.00 $67.00|  $5.695.00 $60.00|  $5,100.00 $595.00
593.211 GEOTEXTILE; SEPARATION CL.1, NON-WOVEN|SY 255.00 $4.00]  $1.020.00 $3.00 $765.00| $255.00
593.411 GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1.NOR- sy 2,620.00 $2.50]  $6.550.00 $2.50|  $6.550.00 $0.00
602.63515  |UV CUREDJN.PLACELINERFOR 15" PIPE  |LF 260.00 $210.00|  $54.600.00 $170.00|  $44,200.00 $10,400.00
602.63518  |UV CUREDAN-PLACE LINERFOR 18" PIPE  |LF 105.00 $201.00|  $21.105.00 $230.00|  $24.150.00 ($3,045.00)
602.63524  |UV CURED-IN-PLACE LINER FOR 24" PIPE  |LF 340.00 $234.00  $79,560.00 $235.00|  $79,900.00 ($340.00)
602.63536  |UV CURED-IN-PLACE LINER FOR 36" PIPE  |LF 150.00 $476.00|  $71,400.00 $200.00|  $43.500.00 $27,900.00
603.0001 VIDEO INSPECTION LF 10,194.00 $1.35]  $13.761.90 $1.50|  $15,291.00 ($1,529.10)
603.00312 |12 R.C.PIPE, 30000 LF 8.00 $187.00|  $1,496.00 $55.00 $440.00 $1,056.00
603.00315  |15°R.C. PIPE, 3000D LF 306.00 $92.25|  $28,228.50 $55.00]  $16,830.00 $11,398.50
603.00318 |18 R.C.PIPE, 3000D LF 24.00 $187.00|  $4.488.00 $65.00]  $1,560.00 $2,928.00
603.00324 |24 R.C.PIPE, 3000D LF 48.00 $197.00|  $9.456.00 $75.00|  $3.600.00 $5,856.00
603.00330 |30 R.C.PIPE, 30000 LF 8.00 $22500|  $1,800.00 $100.00 $800.00 $1,000.00
603.00336 |36 R.C. PIPE, 3000D LF 24.00 $230.00|  $5,520.00 $120.00|  $2.880.00 $2,640.00
603.33212 12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION EA 15.00 $200.00 $3,000.00 $265.00 $3,975.00 (3975.00)
60333215  |15" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION  [EA 7.00 $200.00|  $1.400.00 $350.00]  $2,450.00 ($1,050.00)
603.34112  |12" STEEL END SECTIONS EA 43.00 $158.00|  $6,794.00 $180.00|  $7.740.00 ($946.00)
603.34115 15" STEEL END SECTIONS EA 1.00 $320.00 $320.00 $130.00 $130.00 $190.00
603.44212 |12 CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE FORSLOPE 1, 2,030.00 $52.00 $105,560.00 $60.00|  $121,800.00 ($16,240.00)
603.44215 |13 CORR POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR SLOPE |, 200.00 $75.00|  $15.000.00 $7000|  $14,000.00 $1,000.00
603.44224  |2h CORR POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR SLOPE 1, ¢ 40.00 $150.00| - $6,000.00 $75.00|  $3.000.00 $3,000.00
603.60024 ‘ LAYING/RELAYING 24" DRAINAGE PIPE LF 48.00 $170.00 $8,160.00 $65.00 $3,120.00 $5,040.00
604.0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER EA 69.00 $165.00  $11,385.00 $150.00|  $10,350.00( $1,035.00
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604.124 CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER  |U 13.00 $2.100.00]  $27,300.00 $2,300.00]  $29,900.00 ($2,600.00)

604.154 CATCH BASINS TYPE E, 4-FOOT DIAMETER U 31.00 $2,390.00 $74,090.00 $2,600.00 $80,600.00 ($6.51 0.00)

604.155 CATCH BASINS TYPE E, 5F0O0T DIAMETER  |U 11.00 $3.250.00]  $35.750.00 $3,000.00f  $33,000.00 $2,750.00

604.156 CATCH BASINS TYPE E, 6-FOOT DIAMETER  |U 6.00 $367500|  $22,050.00 $3,500.00]  $21.000.00 $1,050.00

604.224 DROP INLETS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER U 4.00 $1,810.00 $7,240.00 $2,300.00 $9,200.00 '($1,860.00)

604.242 DROP INLETS TYPE D-B U 57.00 $1,390.00|  $79.230.00 $1.600.00|  $91,200.00 ($11,970.00)

604.4 Egz%ﬁSTRUCT'NG’ADJUST'"G CATCHBASIN || 11.00 $375.00 $4.125.00 $450.00 $4.950.00 ($825.00)
INLET

604.72 GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B EA 11.00 $540.00 $5,840.00 $450.00 $4,950.00 $990.00
6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE

605.506 O NDERORAIN _ LF 12,250.00 $19.50| $238,875.00 $17.00| $208.250.00 $30.625.00
12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE

605.512 UNDERDRAN LF 5,140.00 $29.50| $151.630.00 $22.00{ $113,080.00 $38,550.00
15" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE ’

605.515 B OERDRAN LF 2,600.00 $35.50|  $92,300.00 $28.00( - $72.800.00 $19.500.00
18" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE

605.518 L LF 880.00 $50.25]  $49.245.00 $40.00|  $39.200.00 $10,045.00

605.79 UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS EA 49.00 $335.00 $16,415.00 $330.00 $16,170.00 $245.00

606.1254 EﬁggTGLT’L‘“;‘)’RA“- (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE U 25.00 $3,415.00] $85,375.00 $2.100.00|  $52,500.00 $32,875.00
(STEELPOST)

- 606.127 %‘g‘gf“““o*‘m (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) |, - 26.00 $788.00|  $20,488.00 $500.00|  $13,000.00 $7,488.00

POST)

606.141 BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS) |LF 55.00 $26.25 $1,443.75 $24.00 $1,320.00 $123.75

606.18001 glo‘gfw GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET |, ¢ 41,444.00 $22.00| $911,768.00 $19.00| $787.436.00 $124.332.00
(STEEL POST)

606.34201 AIGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION 1y 20.00 $1.010.00[  $20,200.00 $1,250.00]  $25,000.00 ($4,800.00)
(STEEL POST)

606.34202 SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION |, 20.00 $1,010.00]  $20.200.00 $1.250.00|  $25.000.00 ($4.800.00)
RIGHT (STEEL POST)
PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR

606.417 AP FIC Conet LF 1.000.00 $22.00|  $22,000.00 $45.00]  $45,000.00 ($23.000.00)
PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR

606.41741 PORTABLE CONCR LF 1,200.00 $60.00|  $72,000.00 $95.00| $114,000.00 ($42,000.00)
- BRIDGE
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TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE

606.9523 U 4.00 $4,500.00]  $18,000.00 $4,100.00] _ $16,400.00 $1,600.00
{NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3
607.140 WOVEN WIRE FENCE, 40" HIGH LF 31,200.00 $10.15| $316,680.00 $6.00] $187,200.00 $129,480.00
607.260 SreEL LINK FENCE WITH ALUMINUM COATED |, ¢ 70.00 $29.00]  $2.030.00 $21.45|  $1,501.50 $528.50
FABRIC, 6' HIGH
607.4260 POST ASSEMBLIES FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE. 6 8.00 $23500|  $1.880.00 $165.00]  $1,320.00 $560.00
609.21 STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB LF 80.00 '$2200|  $1,760.00( $20.00]  $1,600.00 $160.00
609.23 CURVED GRANITE SLOPE CURB LF 80.00 $80.00|  $6,400.00 $7500]  $6,000.00 $400.00
609.5 RESET GRANITE CURB LF 546.00 $11.25|  $6,142550 $9.00|  $4.914.00 $1,228.50
609.55 RESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE) LF 84.00 $99.75|  $8.379.00 $100.00|  $8.400.00 ($21.00)
609.811 | BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL) LF 5,500.00 $4.65]  $25.575.00 $6.00|  $33,000.00 ($7.425.00)
614.331 3" STEEL CONDUIT LF 15.00 $47.50 $712.50 $25.50 $382.50 $330.00
614.523 MOLDED PULL BOX 17°X30" EA 4.00 $630.00]  $2.520.00 $410.00]  $1,640.00 $880.00
614.72114 2* PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 LF 20.00 $21.00 $420.00 $8.50 $170.00 $250.00
614.73114 3" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 LF 1,565.00 $31.50]  $49,297.50 $12.00|  $18,780.00 $30,517.50
615.01201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS |SF 351.00 $145.00f  $50,895.00 $60.00|  $21,060.00| $29.835.00
615.0201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B SF 3275 $195.00]  $6,386.25 $50.00|  $1,637.50 $4,748.75
615.02201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS |SF 97.50 $198.00]  $19.305.00 $118.00|  $11,505.00 $7,800.00
615.0301 TRAFFIC SIGNTYPEC SF 16.00 $100.00|  $1.600.00 $40.00 $640.00 $960.00
615.03201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS |SF 189.00 $250.00|  $47.250.00 $127.00| $24.003.00 $23,247.00
615.0401 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA SF 732.50 $23.76]  $17.404.20 $20.00|  $14,650.00 $2,754.20
615.0601 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC SF 34.18 $;1 00 $375.98 $20.00 $683.60 {$307.62}
616.9501 INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT U 1.00 $5250.00|  $5.250.00 $10,00000)  $10,000.00 ($4.750.00)
616.9502 INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT u 1.00 $5.250.00|  $5,250.00 $10,00000]  $10,000.00 ($4.750.00)
618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE 3 350.000.00 $1.00 $350,000.00 $1.00 $350,000.00 $0.00
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618.7 FLAGGERS HR 600.00 $38.50|  $23,100.00 $25.00|  $15,000.00 $8,100.00
619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC u 1.00 $258,000.00| $258,00000|  $325,000.00| $325,000.00 ($67,000.00)
619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN U 2.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00 $3,500.00 $7.000.00 $8,000.00
619.279 O D TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED 1y, 4.00 $4,000.00[  $16.000.00 $4,000.00)  $16,000.00 $0.00
619.503 gﬂ;ﬁéﬁ;“s ITS OPERATIONAL COSTS MON 18.00 $725.00|  $13,050.00 $900.00|  $16,200.00 ($3,150.00)
619.51 PORTABLE QUEUE TRAILER / SENSOR (PQT) [MON 112.00 $625.00|  $70,000.00 $645.00|  $72,240.00 (52,240.00)
619.52 ey CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN™ | mon 112.00 $825.00|  $92,400.00 $865.00|  $96.880.00 ($4,480.00)
619.54 P TRAILER WITH PAN TILT ZOOM |y oy 28.00 $1,255.00]  $35,140.00 $1,200.00|  $33,600.00 $1,540.00
619.63 TRUCKMOUITED IMPACT ATTENUATOR. 1y 1.00 $12,500.00(  $12,500.00 §7,500.00  $7.500.00 $5,000.00
619.91 RELOCATE WORK ZONE ITS DEVICE v 6.00 $265.00]  $1,590.00 $400.00|  $2,400.00 ($810.00)
621.2 R s C TIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL EA 470.00 $5.25|  $2.467.50 $4.00|  $1,880.00 $587.50
621.31 SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 500.00 $47.50|  $23.750.00 $32.50]  $16,250.00 " $7,500.00
621.32 DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 80.00 $50.50]  $4,040.00 $36.50|  $2.920.00 $1,120.00
621.33 By DELINEATOR DOUBLE FACEDWITH |4 17.00 $47.50 $807.50 $40.00 $680.00 $127.50
622.1 STEEL WITNESS MARKERS EA 218.00 $37.00 $8,066.00 $29.00 $6,322.00 $1,744.00
622.2 CONCRETE BOUNDS EA 8.00 $300.00|  $2,400.00| $350.00|  $2,800.00 ($400.00)
626.122 TRANSFORMER PAD (SINGLE PHASE) U 2.00 $945.00]  $1,890.00 $3,500.00[  $7,000.00 ($5,110.00)
628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 1,100.00 $225|  $2.475.00 $1.25|  $1,375.00 $1,100.00
628.22 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (BRIDGE)  |LF 1,059.00 $2.25|  $2.38275 $5.00]  $5.295.00 ($2.912.25)
$32.0106 RE TROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING. &7 ¢ 473,600.00 $0.17]  $80,512.00 $0.15|  $71,040.00 $9,472.00
632.0112 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING. |1 ¢ 2,300.00 $0.38 $674.00 $0.30 $690.00 $184.00
632.1104 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE. TVPE Iy F 4,600.00 $2.50]  $11.500.00 $1.50 $6,900.00 $4,600.00
REMOVABLE! 4" LINE
632.3106 ﬁ;ﬁ?ﬁé’;‘:‘zcr THERMOPLAS. PAVE. LF 2,800.00 $1.55|  $4,340.00 $1.00  $2.800.00 $1,540.00
LINE
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RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE.

632.3112 e G 12+ LF 4,600.00 $3.75]  $17.250.00 $2.00 $9,200.00 $8,050.00
LINE
632.3118 aig';‘(?NRGEFLE.CT' THERMOPLAS. PAVE. LF 120.00 $6.50 $780.00 $4.00 $480.00 $300.00
, 18
LINE
632.911 OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE. 12"WIDE 1, ¢ 20,900.00 $0.75]  $15,675.00 $0.50|  $10.450.00 $5,225.00
645.3 EROSION STONE TON 280.00 $25.00 $7,000.00 $25.00 $7,000.00 $0.00
645.44 (Tvﬁn‘_gaﬁgﬂ"’ SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPED gy 26,000.00 $2.50  $65.000.00 $1.60|  $41.600.00 $23,400.00
FRIENDLY)
645.512 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM LF 14,000.00 $4.00|  $56,000.00 $4.00|  $56,000.00 $0.00
645.531 SILT FENCE LF 26.400.00 $2.50|  $66.000.00 $2.75|  $72.600.00 ($6.600.00)
645.7 BRI WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 1, 1.00 $6.100.00 $6,100.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,100.00
645.71 ;‘gg{ggﬁ}m SWPPP AND EROSION AND HR 314.00 $00.00|  $28,260.00 $4500| $14,130.00 $14,130.00
CONTROLS
TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, ‘
646.4 Lppivitrdotoutid A 5.40 $8,300.00]  $44,820.00 $13,250.00|  $71.550.00 ($26,730.00)
HUMUS
670.104 TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING U 4.00 $4.500.00|  $18,000.00 $6,250.00]  $25,000.00 ($7.000.00)
670.731 BEAVER DETERRENT FENCE u 1.00 $5,600.00 $5.600.00 $4,250.00 $4,250.00 $1,350.00
677.1201 A ANENT FIXED LOCATION DYNAMIC U 1.00 $73,500.00]  $73,500.00 $64,500.00]  $64,500.00 $9.000.00
SIGN {DMS)
677.54201 POLE MOUNTED ITS EQUIPMENT CABINET  |U 1.00 $12,100.00]  $12,100.00 $12,000.00|  $12,000.00 $100.00
677.5821 100 MEPS FIBER ETHERNET SWITCH EA 1.00 $2,730.00 $2,730.00 $2,500.00 $2.500.00 $230.00
677.6301 METER AND DISCONNECT PEDESTAL U 1.00 $6,525.00 $6.525.00 $6,500.00| - $6,500.00 $25.00
677.6302 METER AND DISCONNECT PEDESTAL u 1.00 $6,300.00 $6.300.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $2.500.00
677.64 UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS)  |EA 1.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 $3,500.00 $3.500.00 $200.00
677.9106 1-CONDUCTOR #6 AWG WIRE LF 20.00 $2.10 $42.00 $5.00 $100.00 ($58.00)
677.9108 1-CONDUCTOR #8 AWG WIRE LF 1,460.00 $1.05 $1,533.00 $4.00 $5,840.00 ($4,307.00)
677.9302 3-CONDUCTOR #2 AWG CABLE LF 85.00 $9.45 $803.25 $8.40 $714.00 $89.25
677.9306 3-CONDUCTOR #6 AWG CABLE LF 1,450.00 $6.30 $9,135.00 $1.75 $2,537.50 $6,597.50
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677.9308 3-CONDUCTOR #8 AWG CABLE LF 10.00 $5.25 $52.50 $2.25 $22.50 $30.00

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $625,000.00| $625,000.00{  $900,000.00| $900,000.00 ($275.000.00)

693. R ARERG D TRAINING OF UNSKILLED $ 1,200.00 $1.00  $1,200.00 $1.00]  $1,200.00 $0.00
INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND

697.11 et U 1.00 $1,950.00 $1,050.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $450.00
PLAN

697.31 PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN 1.00 $3,300.00 $3.300.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1.300.00

697 41 CRITICAL PATH METHOD (CPM) ELECTRONIC |U 1.00 $2.000.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.00 $5.000.00 ($3.000.00)
SCHEDULE '

698.13 FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MON 30.00 $2,025.00|  $60.750.00 $1,700.00]  $51,000.00 $9.750.00

699. MISCELLANEOQUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND |$ 30,000.00 $1.00 $30,000.00 $1.00 $30,000.00 $0.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL

1002.1 gg:’o"ézs OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - |¢ 15,000.00 $1.00]  $15.000.00 $1.00| $15,000.00 $0.00
STRUCTURES ’ !

1008.31 ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - |$ 10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $0.00
DRAINAGE ADJUSTMENTS . )

1008.92 ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED -~1g 5,000.00 $1.00|  $5.000.00 $1.00]  $5.000.00 $0.00
COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT (SUPPLY TO
DEPARTMENT)

1008.942 Q\LNT:;RAT'ONS AND ADCITIONS AS NEEDED - | 22,000.00 $1.00|  $22,000.00 $1.00|  $22,000.00 $0.00
EQUIPMENT {SUPPLY TQ DEPARTMENT)

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 100,000.00 $1.00] $100,000.00 $1.00| $100,000.00 $0.00 -

1010.2 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $ 100,000.00 $1.00] $100.000.00 $1.00| $100,000.00 $0.00

1010.3 aion, CONTROLQUALITY ASSURANCE g 277,000.00 $1.00| $277,000.00 $1.00| $277,000.00 $0.00
ASPHALT

Total: $14,899,945.28 $14,441,706.20 $458,239.08

Monday, June 3, 2019
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WARNER 40512
WARNER 42546

April 29, 2019

SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT INFORMATION SHEET

DESCRIPTION:

Warner 40512
This project is located on Interstate 89, beginning just south of Exit 8 (mile marker
16.6) and continuing approximately 4 miles to just north of Exit 9 (mile marker 20.5).
The project will include pavement rehabilitation of -89 northbound and southbound
and rehabilitating all of the ramps at Exit 8 and Exit . Other work includes drainage,
guardrail, signage, rock slope work, and striping improvements.

Warner 42546
This project is located within the road segment described above. It involves the
repairing the bridge joints at 10 bridge locations, and will be done concurrently with
Wamer 40512,

FEDERAL FUNDING:
40512: 80% (Paving-Tier 1 Rehab) utilizing Turnpike Toll Credits as the State’s 20%

42546: 80% (Bridge-Tier 1/2 Maintenance and Preservation) utilizing Turnpike Toll Credits
as the State’s 20%

CONTINGENCY: The proposed contingency amount is 4% of the contract amount. This is to
account for the risks associated with the limited survey information which will likely result in
field adjustments to the proposed work, complex traffic control due to high traffic volumes and
long duration lane closures for reclaim work, erosion control required for impacts to the
extensive wetland system and the Warner River, and multiple seasons of construction.

PROJECT INITIATED: State’s Ten Year Plan

PROJECT EXPLANATION: The project is needed to rehabilitate the existing pavement;
replace or rehabilitate aged drainage, guardrail and signs; repair bridge joints; and improve safety
to extend the service life of this section of the interstate and eliminate the need for more costly
short-term improvements. :

TRAFFIC IMPLICATION: The project (40512) was designated as “Significant Level 2” by
the Traffic Control Committee on June 20, 2018. Construction is expected to occur between the
summer of 2019 and summer of 2021. Traffic on I-89 will be maintained in one lane through the
work zone for reclaim/reconstruction efforts and bridge work at a reduced speed of 55 mph.
Lane closures on I-89 will not be permitted during peak times (Fridays and Sundays, July —
August). A smart workzone will be implemented to notify motorists of queuing. The Exit 8 SB
on-ramp will be closed for up to 12 weeks and require a detour along NH 103 east to Exit 7. The
Exit 8 NB off-ramp will be closed for up to 5 days and require a detour via Exit 7 and/or Exit 9.
All ramps at Exit 9 will be closed for up to § nights each (none at the same time), require detours
along NH 103 and via other -89 exits, and be re-opened at the end of the work day.

COMPLETION DATE: October 15, 2021
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ACORD
V

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MMOOAYYY)
6/4/2019

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A.CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

certificate holder In lieu of such endorsement(s).

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
tha terms and conditions of the policy, certain policles may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate doos not confer rights to the

PRODUCER

cdﬂgcr Donna Bickford

THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC. FPHONE {603)224-2562 | A% oy, ($011224- 8032
45 Constitution Avenue B s, dbickforde@rowleyagency.com
P.O. Box 511 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Concord NH 03302-0511 INSURER A : Piremen's Ins Co of Wash. DC 21784
INSURED N INSURERB: Acadia Insurance Company 31325
Weaver Brothars Construction Co., Inc. INSURER C :
1629 Rte. 3A INSURER D :
| INsSURERE :
Bow NH 03304 INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WATH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
SR ADGL [SUBR ICY EF
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD.E POLICY NUMBER ;Cl CY EFF m UMITE
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
A cumsmaoe ] oceun | PREMISES (Ep ocourence) | § 300,000 §
CPA150006029 4/1/2019 4/1/2020 | MED EXP (Any one person) s 10,000
’ ‘ PERSONAL & ADV INJURY |3 1,000,000
GEN. AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 3,000,000
POLICY s Loe PRODUCTS - COMPIOPAGG | 3 2,000,000
OTHER: — b
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY mﬁm& umiT $ 1,000,000
A X | anv auto BODILY INJURY (Par person) | §
:tl.ngweo ﬁ;:ggun.eo CAR1S00BE12S 47172018 4/1/1020 | BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | §
X NON-OWNED ‘ PROPERTY DAMAGE '
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS | (Per accidents
s
X | UMBRELLA LIAB X | cecur EAGH OCCURRENGE 3 10,000, 000
B EXCEB3 LiaB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE 3 10,000,000
oep | X IRETENTlON 3 o CUAD14436024 4/1/2019 4/1/1020 : $
WORKERS COMPENSATION X | PER 3+
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY vIn
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE WPAL1S0086328 €.L EACH ACCIDENT $ S00,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? E NIA
A | {Mendatery in NH} JA BTATES: KH 4/1/2019 4/1/2020 | £\ DISEASE - £A EMPLOYEE | § 500, 000
1 yos, describe under i
DI s?:alpluow OF OPERATIONS beiow ¥O KXCLUDED OFPICERS E.L DISEASE - POUICY LMIT | § 500,000
B | LEASED/RENTED EQUIFMENT CINOO6660620 /172019 47172020 | LIMIT (31,000 Decuctible): $525, 000
KOTOR TRUCK CARGO ’ LIMIT ($1,000 Decuctibie); $250,000

Project: Warner X-A004 (422), X-A004 (902},

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES {ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Scheduls, may be sitached if more space is required)

| 40512, 42546

The State of NH-Dept, of Transportation ia included as an add'l insured on all liability policies 'axcept
workers compensation when required by written contract with the named insurad.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

271-3461

State of NH - Dept. of Transportation
PO Box 483

-Concord, NH 03302-0483

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Donna Bickford/DTB /M [Jd%

ACORD 25 (2014/01)
INS025 (201401)

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
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ACORD
V

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MMOONYYYY)
6/4/2018

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

certificate holder in lleu of such endorsement(s).

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain pollcles may require an endorsement. A statement on this certlficate does not confer rights to the

PRODUCER ""! m!" g,'" Donna Bickford \
THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC. P ey (603)224-2562 FAE. Noy: (6031234-0013
45 Constitution Avenue ADD‘R"é!S; dbickfordérowlsyagency.com
P.O. Box 511 INSURER(S} AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC &
Concord NH 03302-0511 INSURER A : Acadia Insurance Company 31325
INSURED INSURER B :
State of NH-Dept. of Transportation INBURER C :
c/o Weaver Brothers Construction Co., Inec. INSUREBR D
1629 Rte. 3A INSURER E :
Bow NH 03304 INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS TQ CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WATH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN iS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
. K Anoqm'ﬁn POLIC POLIC
'fr’; TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | POLICY NUMBER mﬁmo’vﬁvfrﬁﬂ mwpo}’v;ruvﬁn LIMITS
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY . EACH OCCURRENCE $ 2,000,000
A CLAIMS-MADE IZ' OCCUR BAMATE TO RENTED .
| X | owvners & Contractors Protec OCrRiNE4137I2 /372009 4/3/3022 | MED EXP (Any one person) 3
| PERSONAL & ADV INJURY 3
| GENLAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 3,000, 000
| X | Poucy ] Loc . PRODUCTS - COMPIOPAGG | 8
OTHER: — i
AUTOMGBILE LinBILITY COMBINED SINGLE WY 3
ANY AUTO —~ BODILY INJURY (Per person) |
[~ | ALL OWNED SCHEDULED
|| Auvos s BODILY INJURY (Per sccicent | 3
NON-QWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS | {Per sccidentt
s
] UMBRELLA LIAB | |oceun EACH OCCURRENCE 3
EXCES3 LIAD CLAIMS-MADE 'AGGREGATE 3
DED [ ] RETENTION 3 - $
WORNKERS COMPENSATION OTH
AND EMPLOYERS® LIABILITY vIN [soane | [
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE EL EACH ACCIDENT ]
OF FICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? NiA
{Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE | §
M yes3, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Ramarks Schadule, may be attachad ¥ mors apace i required)
Warner X-A004(422), X-A004(902}, 40512, 42546
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

State of NH-Department of Tfanspoitntion
PO Box 483
Concord, NH 03302-0483

1

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WiLL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Donna Bickford/DTB Y/ ﬁ’d%

ACORD 25 {2014/01)
INS025 (201401}

® 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




